
15 August 2019

Malor Variances - 2020 Budeet Variances

over 2019

RCMP Provision

Pav& Aliow/ance-

Saiary for RM's- anticipated 2.50% increase for 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020 $577,706

Addition of three (3) supervdsory positions (Corporals) and one (1) Constable

Overtime was increased to more accurately reflect actual costs over the past few years. $490,000

Total Pay & Allowances $1,067,706

08>M

Transportation -

Increased travel and costs for training $2,733

increased Postage $6,500

includes an amount for GPS connections at OCC $51,057

Professional Services -

Block/Carbine Training - Includes amount for Codiac's share of new Tactical Training Facility $188,499

Corps of Commissionaires - Vehicle and Court - Removed one Vehicle Commissionaires. •$37,562

Other Services - EDP - CUDS Merger and Maintenance Costs $25,000

Radio /Comm Services - User Costs for Radio System $42,008

Materials

Miscellaneous Supplies - Removed Costs for Naloxone Spray -$14,000

Increased Fuel $6,562

Machinery & Equipment

Tire Purchases $10,000

Removed Taser holsters • not required in 2020 •$23,000

Computer equipment as per ever greening plan, plus Smart Board and Plotter
Removed Uve Scans and equipment for Criminal Analysts to be purchased in 2019 -$37,542

Investigational Aid • Drug Screening Devices, Radars, AlPR, Datamaster $50,000

Comms Equipment - mobiles/portables/base stations $10,000

Vehicle Purchases - Replacing (11) vehicles $72,557

Radio Equipment • Console $60,000

Cold Case - Relocated S50K to Overtime -$50,000

Special Events Relocated S30K to Overtime -$30,000

Total 0 & M $332,812

indirect Costs - RM's & CM's

Div Admin has been adjusted as advised by J Division and three (3) Corporals and
one (1) Cst have been added for 2020. Indirect Rates have been adjusted accordlnqly. $910,004

Total Indirect Costs $910,004

Salary Slippage -$450,000

Municipal Provision

Commissionaires - -$2,727

SuDDort Services/Non Sched - Added one (1) Case Manaser/Reader as requested by

Moncton Chief Crown Attorney. Also, includes 1.5% anticipated increase. $170,683

Telecomms (OCC) - •Removed one (1) ME (Network Administrator) that was included In

the 2019 Budget to provide radio and networking maintenance services as this service
will continue to be provided by J Division through an MOU. Includes 1.5% anticipated

pay increase. Two (2) Support Positions reclassified from Support and moved to OCC. $193,184

Dieppe Lease $1,356

Vehicle - Victim Services & CPO/CiOs - New vehicle purchased in 2019 - Removed for 2020 -$29,299

Professional Fees - $25,000 added for Consultant for the Board $25,000

Admin Fee $17,217

interest Revenue - -$25,000

Revenue DFO - Adjusted $5,000

Revenue 911 - Adjusted -$6,126

New Revenue • Regional Rre Dispatch -$418,562

Total Municipal Provision -$69,274

Other

70% Ident Charge (4) $13,092

70% Tech Crime (1) -$10,325

•'70% Radio Tech (1) (See Note above) $138,811

Versaterm - Maintenance and Licencing Fees $1,243

10 Year Loan - Radio System -$1,437

10% Cost Share -$186,052

Total Other -$44,668

Total Increase $1,746,581

Percentage Increase over 2019 Budget without 2018 Surplus 5.41% 5.41%

CRPA 2018 Surplus- -$1,923,338

Total 2020 Increase over 2019 Budget WITH 2018 Surplus $2,138,899

Percentage Increase over 2019 Budget WITH 2018 Surplus 7.13% 7.13%

2020 Total Budget with 2018 Surplus $32,128,216

2020 Budget without Surplus $34,051,555

2019 Budget with 2017 Surpius $29,989,317

2019 Budget without Surpius $32,304,974

Total 2020 increase over 2019 Budget WiTHOUT 2018 Surplus $1,746,581 5.41%
























